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Material

Dielectric Constant

#1 Vacuum

Helium
Neon
Hydrogen
Argon
Air (dry)
Nitrogen

| Water vapor (100° C)

1
1.000065
1.00013
1.00025
1.00052
1.00054
1.00055
1.00587

Benzene
Diamond

Salt

Silicon
Methanol

Water

Ice (-30° C)
KTaNbO3 (0° C)

228

5.7 €
5.9

11.8

33.0

80.1

99

34,000
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